(1) For each idle well that was an idle well at any time in the last calendar year, file with the supervisor an annual fee equal to
the sum of the following amounts:

(A) One thousand dollars ($1,000) for each idle well that has been an idle well for less than three years.

(B) Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for each idle well that has been an idle well for three years or longer, but
less than eight years.

(C) Five thousand dollars ($5,000) for each idle well that has been an idle well for eight years or longer, but less than 15
years.

(D) Twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500) for each idle well that has been an idle well 15 years or longer, but less
than 20 years.

(E) (i) Until January 1, 2029, twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($22,500) for each idle well that has been an idle well
for 20 years or longer.

(ii) On and after January 1, 2029, twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($22,500) for each idle well that has been an
idle well for 20 years or longer, but less than 25 years.

(F) On and after January 1, 2029, sixty thousand dollars ($60,000) for each idle well that has been an idle well for 25 years
or longer.

(2) File a plan with the supervisor to provide for the management and elimination of all idle wells.